AT Prima di qualsiasi i sull'unita, leggere con attenzione ques!o manuale e per riferil i futuri. Contiene informazioni
importanti riguardo l'i ione, I'uso e la ione dell'unita. | prodotti a cui questo manuale si riferisce sono conformi alle Direttive della Comunita Europe “rtanto recano |
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WARNING! Before carrying out any operations with the unit, carefully read this instruction manual and keep it with cure for future reference. It contains important information about the
installation, usage and maintenace of the unit. The products referred to in this manual conform to the Furopean Community Directives and are Therefore marked with CE When carrying out
always comply scrupulously with all the re 3 satefy) currently in in the country in wich the fixture’s being t

or cleaning the unit, cut off power from the main sup make certain that the tempe cannot cause burns The connection to the main ne o
distribution must be carried out by a qualified eleclncal installer k thet the main frequency and voltage ose for wich the unit is du:\qr rical data
label Make certain that no inflammable liquids, water or metal objects enter the fixture. Do not dismantle or modify the fixture. The manifacturer d sible mistakes
contained in this booklet imputable to printing or transcription errors. It also re s the rwqh' to bring changes to the product if retained useful or necessary without opf'dwzmq the essential
characteristics. The manifacturer dec onsability if the instruc orinted ht in this manual are not strictly observed. The manifacturer declines any re
for s caused directly or in due to erroneous assembly, tampering, bad maintenance, lack of skil The guarantee covers the fixture in compliance with ex egulat
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WARNUNG! Vor jedem Eingriff mit dem Geriit, lesen Sie diese Betriebsanleitung und halten Sie sie mit der Heilung fiir die Zukunft. Sie enthélt wichtige Informationen iiber die Installation,
Nutzung und Wartungdesﬁermes Die Produk eser Etd\buunqx’ﬂt ng entsprechen den Richtlinien der Gemeinschaft europaischer und sind daher mit CE-Zeichen. Bei al
ft erftllen alle ten (be: it in dem Land, in wich die Befestigung der verwendst wird Vor Beginn von V
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enten Elektroinstallateur ausgefuhrt w &t ist so konzipiert
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aenderungen vorzunehmen, die er fur passend oder notwendig halt, ohne dass dadurch seine wesentlichen eigenschaften verandert Werden. Er hersteller lehnt jegliche verantwortung ab, wenn

die in dieser -anleitung thaltenen vor hriften nicht genaustens eingehalten w n. Er herstel

aufstellung, handhabung, schlechte wartung, unsachgemassen gebrauch verursacht werden. Die Garantie erstreckt

sich das Gerat in Ubereinstimmung mit den bestehenden Vorschriften.

ADVERTENCIA! Antes de realizar cualquier operacién con la unidad, lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones y guardelo con cura para referencia futura. Contiene informacién
sobre la elusoy de la unidad. [ ox producios m manual
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Plafoniera LED / LeD ceiling light

Watt

power

Lm Source

Lm Output

Colore
Luce (K)

colour temp.

Codice

product code

14w

1550

1090

3000K

BCS-142530

4000K

BCS-142540

20w

2200

1550

3000K

BCS-203030

4000K

BCS-203040

24W

2800

1800

3000K

BCS-243530

4000K

BCS-243540

Questi apparecchi contengono una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica E

These appliances contain a light source of energy efficiency class E

BLANCA SLIM

CENTURY.



Plafoniera LED / Lep ceiling light

Plafoniera LED / LeD ceiling light

IT - Posizionare la base nella posizione in cui verra

CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI/Main Features 1 installata la plafoniera e contrassegnare le posizioni
dei fori di montaggio, quindi rimuovere la base.

IT - Plafoniera LED per interno - Applicazioni interne soffitto-parete « Flusso luminoso uniforme - I
Di facile pulizia - Diffusore in PMMA, resistente a graffi e raggi UV. - i EN - Place the base in the location where the
Adatte per illuminazione generale delle stanze , scale, ingressi corridoi e vie di fuga per L * ceiling light will be installed and mark the
un’lluminazione diffusa e coerente all'arredamento. * % . mounting hole locations, then remove the base.

- i
EN - Indoor LED ceiling light - Indoor ceiling-wall applications « Uniform luminous flux - Easy to : *
clean - PMMA diffuser, resistant to scratches and UV rays.
Suitable for general lighting of the rooms, stairs, entraces corridors and escape routes for
widespread environmental illumination and consistent furnishings.
FR - Plafonnier intérieur a LED - Applications intérieures plafond-mur - Flux lumineux uniforme - IT - Passare i fili attraverso il foro di cablaggio nella
Facile a nettoyer - Diffuseur en PMMA, résistant aux rayures et aux rayons UV. 2 base, quindi allineare i fori di montaggio con i

Convient pour éclairage général des chambres, les escaliers, les entrées et les couloirs des
voies d'évacuation pour [|éclairage généralisée de Ienvironnement et Iameublement
cohérentes.

DE - LED-Deckenleuchte fiir den Innenbereich - Decken-Wand-Anwendungen im Innenbereich -
GleichméBiger Lichtstrom - Einfach zu reinigen - PMMA-Diffusor, kratz- und UV-besténdig.
Geeignet fur die Allgemeinbeleuchtung von R&umen, Treppen, Eingénge Géngen und
Fluchtwegen fiir die weit verbreiteten Umgebungsbeleuchtung und konsistente Einrichtung.

ES - Plafon LED de interior + Aplicaciones de techo-pared de interior - Flujo luminoso uniforme -
Facil de limpiar - Difusor de PMMA resistente a los araiazos ya los rayos UV.

Adecuado para la iluminacién general de habitaciones, escaleras, entradas corredores y rutas
de escape para la iluminacién ambiental extendida y mobiliario consistentes.

14w 20w 24W 32w

tasselli. Fissare la base al soffitto. Assicurati che la
base sia installata in modo sicuro.

EN - Pass the wires through the wiring hole in the
base, then line up the mounting holes with the

anchors. Fix the base to the ceiling. Make sure the
base is securely installed.

IT - Collegare i cavi al connettore della morsettiera
sulla plafoniera.

EN - Connect the cables to the terminal block
connector on the ceiling light.

IT - Installare il diffusore opale.

EN - Install the opal diffuser.

259 g 430 g 532 g 6709
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